
Main
Session  001               

Online
Session  011

1st 8-Week Online
Session  201

2nd 8-Week Online
Session  202

1st 6-Week
Session  021

New Students Arrive Friday, September 1, 2023 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Returning Students Arrive Monday, September 4, 2023 N/A N/A N/A N/A
First Day of Classes Tuesday, September 5, 2023 Tuesday, September 5, 2023 Monday, August 28, 2023 Monday, October 23, 2023 Tuesday, September 5, 2023
Add/Drop Classes Deadline Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Tuesday, September 12, 2023
Pass/Fail Deadline Friday, September 29, 2023 Friday, September 29, 2023 Friday, September 29, 2023 Friday, November 3, 2023 Friday, September 15, 2023
Deadline to Remove an Incomplete Grade Friday, September 22, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023
Fall Recess (no classes) October 9-10, 2023 October 9-10, 2023 October 9-10, 2023 N/A October 9-10, 2023
Deadline for Submission of Midterm Grades Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023 Friday, November 17, 2023 N/A
Deadline to Withdraw from Classes Friday, November 3, 2023 Friday, November 3, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023 Friday, November 24, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023
Spring and Summer Registration November 6-9, 2023 November 6-9, 2023 November 6-9, 2023 November 6-9, 2023 November 6-9, 2023
Residence Halls Close at 7:00pm for Thanksgiving Tuesday, November 21, 2023 Tuesday, November 21, 2023 N/A Tuesday, November 21, 2023 N/A
Thanksgiving Recess (no classes) November 22-24, 2023 November 22-24, 2023 N/A November 22-24, 2023 N/A
Residence Halls Reopen at 9:00am Sunday, November 26, 2023 Sunday, November 26, 2023 N/A Sunday, November 26, 2023 N/A
Last Day of Classes Friday, December 8, 2023 Thursday, December 7, 2023 Thursday, October 19, 2023 Thursday, December 14, 2023 Thursday, October 12, 2023
Reading Days December 9-10, 2023 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Final Examinations December 11-14, 2023 Friday, December 8, 2023 Friday, October 20, 2023 Friday, December 15, 2023 Friday, October 13, 2023
Residence Halls Close at 7:00pm for Holiday Break Thursday, December 14, 2023 Thursday, December 14, 2023 N/A Thursday, December 14, 2023 N/A

Grading
Submission of Final Grades Due 48 Hours from End of Exam (including fall 
internships)

December 16, 2023

Admissions Fall Open House determined by admissions
Board of Trustees - Full Board Meeting October 11-13, 2023
Homecoming Weekend determined by Advancement

rev.11.9.2023 ss

Fall 2023

Fall Notes

* You may withdraw from a course after the add/drop period has ended with grade penalty, however, you 
will not be eligible for a full tuition refund and must still pay any outstanding balances owed to the college.

Please see link for information regarding financial penalties:
https://colby-sawyer.edu/tuition-refund-information

https://colby-sawyer.edu/tuition-refund-information


First Day of Classes Tuesday, January 2, 2024
Add/Drop Classes Deadline Thursday, January 4, 2024
Pass/Fail Deadline Monday, January 8, 2024
Deadline to Withdraw from Classes Tuesday, January 9, 2024
Last Day of Classes Friday, January 12, 2024
Final Examinations Saturday, January 13, 2024
January Notes:

      Submission of Final Grades Due 48 Hours from End of
      Exam

January 15, 2024

Board of Trustees January 25-26, 2024

rev.11.9.2023 ss

January 2024

January

* You may withdraw from a course after the add/drop period has ended with grade 
penalty, however, you will not be eligible for a full tuition refund and must still pay any 
outstanding balances owed to the college.

Please see link for information regarding financial penalties:
https://colby-sawyer.edu/tuition-refund-information

https://colby-sawyer.edu/tuition-refund-information


Main
Session  001               

Online
Session  011

1st 8-Week Online
Session  201

2nd 8-Week Online
Session  202

1st 6-Week
Session  021

Students Arrive Monday, January 15, 2024 N/A N/A N/A N/A
First Day of Classes Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Monday, January 8, 2024 Monday, March 11, 2024 Tuesday, January 16, 2024
Add/Drop Deadline Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Tuesday, January 23, 2024
Pass/Fail Deadline Friday, February 9, 2024 Friday, February 9, 2024 Friday, January 19, 2024 Friday, March 29, 2024 Friday, January 26, 2024
Winter Recess (no classes) Monday, February 19, 2024 Monday, February 19, 2024 Monday, February 19, 2024 N/A Monday, February 19, 2024
Deadline to Remove an Incomplete Grade Friday, February 2, 2024 Friday, February 2, 2024 Friday, January 26, 2024 Friday, April 5, 2024 Friday, February 2, 2024
Deadline for Submission of Midterm Grades Wednesday, March 6, 2024 Wednesday, March 6, 2024 Wednesday, February 7, 2024 Friday, April 12, 2024 N/A
Residence Halls Close at 7:00pm Friday, March 8, 2024 Friday, March 8, 2024 N/A N/A N/A
Spring Recess (no classes) March 11-15, 2024 March 11-15, 2024 N/A N/A N/A
Residence Halls Reopen at 9:00am Sunday, March 17, 2024 Sunday, March 17, 2024 N/A N/A N/A
Deadline to Withdraw from Classes Friday, March 22, 2024 Friday, March 22, 2024 Friday, February 9, 2024 Friday, April 12, 2024 Friday, February 2, 2024
Fall Registration March 25-28, 2024 March 25-28, 2024 March 25-28, 2024 March 25-28, 2024 N/A
Last Day of Classes April 23, 2024 Friday, April 26, 2024 Thursday, February 29, 2024 Thursday, May 2, 2024 Thursday, February 22, 2024
Reading Days April 24 & 27 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Final Examinations April 25,26,28,29 Monday, April 29, 2024 Friday, March 1, 2024 Friday, May 3, 2024 Friday, February 23, 2024
Residence Halls Close for Non-graduates at 7:00pm Monday, April 29, 2024 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Commencement Saturday, May 4, 2024 May 4, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024

Grading
   Submission of Final Grades Due 48 Hours from
   End of Exam (including spring internships)

May 1, 2024
 

Admissions Spring Accepted Students Open House determined by admissions
Susan Colby Colgate Scholars' Symposium April 16, 2024
Board of Trustees - Full Board Meeting May 1-3, 2024

rev.11.9.2023 ss

Spring Semester 2024

Spring Notes

* You may withdraw from a course after the add/drop period has ended with grade penalty, however, 
you will not be eligible for a full tuition refund and must still pay any outstanding balances owed to the 
college.

Please see link for information regarding financial penalties:

https://colby-sawyer.edu/tuition-refund-information


Main Session
001

(internships)

12 Week Session Online
011

8 Week Session Online
201

8 Week Session Online
202

First Day of Classes Monday, May 13, 2024 Monday, May 13, 2024 Monday, May 6, 2024 Monday, July 1, 2024
Add/Drop Classes Deadline Saturday, June 22, 2024 May 21, 2024 Thursday, May 9, 2024 Wednesday, July 3, 2024
Pass/Fail Deadline N/A June 8, 2024 Friday, May 24, 2024 Saturday, July 20, 2024
Recess Thursday, July 4, 2024 Thursday, July 4, 2024 N/A N/A
Deadline for Submission of Midterm Grades N/A N/A N/A N/A
Deadline to Withdraw from Classes Friday, July 12, 2024 Friday, July 12, 2024 Friday, June 7, 2024 Friday, August 2, 2024
Last Day of Classes Friday, August 23, 2024 Thursday, August 1, 2024 Thursday, June 27, 2024 Thursday, August 22, 2024
Final Examinations N/A Friday, August 2, 2024 Friday, June 28, 2024 Friday, August 23, 2024
Summer Notes:

      Submission of Final Grades Due 48 Hours from
      End of Exam (including summer internships)

August 24, 2024

Board of Trustees - Full Board Meeting TBD

rev.11.9.2023 ss

Summer 2024

* You may withdraw from a course after the add/drop period has ended with grade penalty, however, you will not be 
eligible for a full tuition refund and must still pay any outstanding balances owed to the college.

Please see link for information regarding financial penalties:
https://colby-sawyer.edu/tuition-refund-information

https://colby-sawyer.edu/tuition-refund-information
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